Contract Change Request

et Contract Change Request

General
Project Number: 23-01633 Project Name: H - Port San Antonio
Record Number: CCR-0000055 Status: Commitment_Pending
Title: TIA #4 Groundwater Contract #: 4600017838
Shutdown
Creator: CoSA Admin Creation Date: 05/18/2021 07:42 AM
(UTC-6)
Type Contract: Construction Vendor Name: J3 EXCAVATION
COMPANY LLC
Agency: City Change Category:
Special Contract: No Proposal Record PRN-0000092
Number:
Contract Amount: $20,763,251.51 Previous Contract $1,327,253.58
Changes:
New Contract Value: $22,522,639.19 Contract Change 8.47
Percentage:
Change to Contract $432,134.10 Change to Calendar 222
Cost: Days:

Description Of Change

Description of Change: TIA for groundwater shutdown. Project was redesigned to avoid
encountering Groundwater within the limits.

Justification for
Proposed Change:

Ordinance Information

Change Order Council $100,000.00
Threshold:

Ordinance Number: Ordinance Date:

Fiscal Remarks:

Page 1 of 2



Vendor Information

SAP Vendor No.: 0001038714

Vendor Address 1: PO Box 129 Vendor Address 2:

Vendor City: COMFORT Vendor State: TX

Vendor Zip Code: 78013

Vendor Phone 830-995-5100 Vendor Fax 830-896-3712
Number: Number:

Standard
1 ltem(s)

No. [Spec No. |ltem Description UM -l

Price
NEW . $1,946
ITEM TIA #4 Daily Rate  Day 5 222.0 $432,134.10

Quantity |Amount PO No. [PO Line#

001

Total Amount $432,134.10
Attachments (2)

Linked Records (0) Linked Mail (0)

Page 2 of 2



